□ 合 格(conforming)□ 不 合 格(nonconforming)
不合格原因：
广州正业电子科技股份有限公司
GUANGZHOU ZYE ELECTRONICTECHNOLOGYCO.LTD
产 品 承认书
本司料号（PART NO.） ZGC0710
客户料号（PART NO.）
日期（ ISSUE DATE ） 2021.06.1

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
 Storage temperature range: -40℃ to+125℃
 Operating temperature range: -40℃ to +125℃ (ambient +
self-temperature rise)
 Reflow soldering temperature: J-STD-020D compliance
 MSL level 1
Dimension (Unit:mm): Recommended Land Pattern (Unit:mm):
 0710 SERIES
Part Number
Inductance/μH Rdc/mOhms
Isat/A
ΔL-30%(typ)
Irms/A
ΔT+40℃(typ)
±20% ±10% Tamb=25℃ Tamb=125℃ Tamb=25℃
ZGC0710-R12M-□□□□ 0.12 0.29 90 67.5 50
ZGC0710-R15M-□□□□ 0.15 0.29 70 52 50
ZGC0710-R22M-□□□□ 0.22 0.29 50 37.5 50
ZGC0710-R30M-□□□□ 0.30 0.29 35 27 50
2
 1008H SERIES
Part Number
Inductance/μH Rdc/mOhms
Isat/A
ΔL-30%(typ)
Irms/A
ΔT+40℃(typ)
±20% ±10% Tamb=25℃ Tamb=125℃ Tamb=25℃
ZGC1008H-R12M-□□□□ 0.12 0.15 100 75 60
ZGC1008H-R15M-□□□□ 0.15 0.15 100 75 60
ZGC1008H-R18M-□□□□ 0.18 0.15 90 67.5 60
ZGC1008H-R22M-□□□□ 0.22 0.15 70 53 60
ZGC1008H-R25M-□□□□ 0.25 0.15 65 48 60
ZGC1008H-R30M-□□□□ 0.30 0.15 50 37.5 60
ZGC1008H-R47M-□□□□ 0.47 0.42 35 27 60
 Inductance is measured with a LCR meter E4980AL (Agilent technologies) or equivalent at 100KHz, 1Vrms, 0Adc, 25℃.
 DC resistance is measured with 16502 miliohmmeter (Reference ambient temperature 25℃).
 Inductance decrease current is measured with 3302 automatic component analyzer and 1320 bias current source (Chroma
technologies).